[image: image1.wmf]DHQNCR03MPB0T01

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04

EXCEPTION TO SF 30

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

a.  The purpose of this modification is to correct the amounts for Option Year One, Contract Line Item Numbers 1001 and 1002, for DISA

 Computing Services, Systems Management Center, Montgomery, Central Communications Center (CCC) Enterprise Network Management

 (00122.01).  

b.  The total amount of the task order remains unchanged.

c.  The period of performance remains unchanged at 366 calendar days (July 01, 2003 through June 30, 2004).

d.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF  PAGES

J

1

2

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

31-Jul-2003

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X

DCA200-02-D-5014-0025

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

X

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

13-Mar-2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  

is extended,

is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

Unilateral, Unisys Proposal 03-Unisys-153-0, dated June 16, 2003

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor

X

is not,   

is required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

01

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

31-Jul-2003

CODE

DISA/DITCO-SCOTT

2300 EAST DRIVE

SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5406

HC1013

7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

UNISYS CORPORATION

8008 WESTPARK DRIVE

MCLEAN VA 22102-3197

JUDY WILLIAMS

FACILITY CODE

4W798

CODE

encore@scott.disa.mil

EMAIL:

618-229-9132

TEL:

MARK S. SCHNEIDER / CONTRACTING OFFICER


Section SF 30 Block 14 Continuation Page
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices
CLIN 1001.  The unit price amount has increased by $1,409,931.75 from $600,880.00 to $2,010,811.75.  The total cost of this line item has increased by $1,409,931.75 from $600,880.00 to $2,010,811.75.

CLIN 1002.  The unit price amount has increased by $24,640.00 from $8,960.00 to $33,600.00.  The total cost of this line item has increased by $24,640.00 from $8,960.00 to $33,600.00.

Section G - Contract Administration Data
The following have been modified:

52.217-9100 - OPTIONS TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (IAW FAR 17.204).  In addition to the base contract period requirements set forth above, Option Periods 1 through 3 (CLINs #1002 through 3002]), for continued effort, are hereby awarded but are not exercised unless otherwise indicated in the schedule.  These optional efforts shall be performed in accordance with the requirements set forth in Section C of this document.  Performance under these option periods shall be executed in accordance with the same terms and conditions in effect under the basic period.  Refer to clause number 52.217-9, entitled “Option to Extend the Term of the Contract,” for the terms and conditions for these options.

(End of Summary of Changes)

